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Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s)
From To 0 1 2 3 4 5
$0.00 $40.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$40.41 $41.15 $0.04 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$41.16 $41.54 $0.07 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$41.55 $41.92 $0.10 $0.01 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$41.93 $42.31 $0.13 $0.04 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$42.32 $42.69 $0.15 $0.06 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$42.70 $43.08 $0.18 $0.09 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$43.09 $43.46 $0.21 $0.12 $0.03 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$43.47 $43.85 $0.24 $0.15 $0.06 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$43.86 $44.23 $0.27 $0.18 $0.09 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$44.24 $44.62 $0.30 $0.21 $0.12 $0.03 $0.00 $0.00
$44.63 $45.00 $0.33 $0.24 $0.15 $0.06 $0.00 $0.00
$45.01 $45.38 $0.36 $0.27 $0.18 $0.09 $0.00 $0.00
$45.39 $45.77 $0.38 $0.29 $0.20 $0.11 $0.02 $0.00
$45.78 $46.15 $0.42 $0.33 $0.24 $0.15 $0.06 $0.00
$46.16 $46.54 $0.44 $0.35 $0.26 $0.17 $0.08 $0.00
$46.55 $46.92 $0.47 $0.38 $0.29 $0.20 $0.11 $0.02
$46.93 $47.31 $0.50 $0.41 $0.32 $0.23 $0.14 $0.05
$47.32 $47.69 $0.53 $0.44 $0.35 $0.26 $0.17 $0.08
$47.70 $48.08 $0.56 $0.47 $0.38 $0.29 $0.20 $0.11
$48.09 $48.46 $0.59 $0.50 $0.41 $0.32 $0.23 $0.14
$48.47 $48.85 $0.62 $0.53 $0.44 $0.35 $0.26 $0.17
$48.86 $49.23 $0.65 $0.56 $0.47 $0.38 $0.29 $0.20
$49.24 $49.62 $0.67 $0.58 $0.49 $0.40 $0.31 $0.22
$49.63 $50.00 $0.70 $0.61 $0.52 $0.43 $0.34 $0.25
$50.01 $50.38 $0.73 $0.64 $0.55 $0.46 $0.37 $0.28
$50.39 $50.77 $0.76 $0.67 $0.58 $0.49 $0.40 $0.31
$50.78 $51.15 $0.79 $0.70 $0.61 $0.52 $0.43 $0.34
$51.16 $51.54 $0.82 $0.73 $0.64 $0.55 $0.46 $0.37
$51.55 $51.92 $0.85 $0.76 $0.67 $0.58 $0.49 $0.40
$51.93 $52.31 $0.88 $0.79 $0.70 $0.61 $0.52 $0.43
$52.32 $52.69 $0.90 $0.81 $0.72 $0.63 $0.54 $0.45
$52.70 $53.08 $0.93 $0.84 $0.75 $0.66 $0.57 $0.48
$53.09 $53.46 $0.97 $0.88 $0.79 $0.70 $0.61 $0.52
$53.47 $53.85 $1.00 $0.91 $0.82 $0.73 $0.64 $0.55

DAILY - SINGLE
Wages



Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s)
From To 0 1 2 3 4 5
$0.00 $205.42 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$205.43 $205.77 $0.19 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$205.78 $207.69 $0.35 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$207.70 $209.62 $0.48 $0.04 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$209.63 $211.54 $0.63 $0.19 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$211.55 $213.46 $0.77 $0.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$213.47 $215.38 $0.92 $0.48 $0.04 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$215.39 $217.31 $1.06 $0.62 $0.18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$217.32 $219.23 $1.21 $0.77 $0.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$219.24 $221.15 $1.35 $0.91 $0.47 $0.03 $0.00 $0.00
$221.16 $223.08 $1.50 $1.06 $0.62 $0.18 $0.00 $0.00
$223.09 $225.00 $1.63 $1.19 $0.75 $0.31 $0.00 $0.00
$225.01 $226.92 $1.79 $1.35 $0.91 $0.47 $0.03 $0.00
$226.93 $228.85 $1.92 $1.48 $1.04 $0.60 $0.16 $0.00
$228.86 $230.77 $2.08 $1.64 $1.20 $0.76 $0.32 $0.00
$230.78 $232.69 $2.21 $1.77 $1.33 $0.89 $0.45 $0.01
$232.70 $234.62 $2.37 $1.93 $1.49 $1.05 $0.61 $0.17
$234.63 $236.54 $2.50 $2.06 $1.62 $1.18 $0.74 $0.30
$236.55 $238.46 $2.65 $2.21 $1.77 $1.33 $0.89 $0.45
$238.47 $240.38 $2.79 $2.35 $1.91 $1.47 $1.03 $0.59
$240.39 $242.31 $2.94 $2.50 $2.06 $1.62 $1.18 $0.74
$242.32 $244.23 $3.08 $2.64 $2.20 $1.76 $1.32 $0.88
$244.24 $246.15 $3.23 $2.79 $2.35 $1.91 $1.47 $1.03
$246.16 $248.08 $3.37 $2.93 $2.49 $2.05 $1.61 $1.17
$248.09 $250.00 $3.52 $3.08 $2.64 $2.20 $1.76 $1.32
$250.01 $251.92 $3.65 $3.21 $2.77 $2.33 $1.89 $1.45
$251.93 $253.85 $3.81 $3.37 $2.93 $2.49 $2.05 $1.61
$253.86 $255.77 $3.94 $3.50 $3.06 $2.62 $2.18 $1.74
$255.78 $257.69 $4.10 $3.66 $3.22 $2.78 $2.34 $1.90
$257.70 $259.62 $4.23 $3.79 $3.35 $2.91 $2.47 $2.03
$259.63 $261.54 $4.38 $3.94 $3.50 $3.06 $2.62 $2.18
$261.55 $263.46 $4.52 $4.08 $3.64 $3.20 $2.76 $2.32
$263.47 $265.38 $4.67 $4.23 $3.79 $3.35 $2.91 $2.47
$265.39 $267.31 $4.83 $4.39 $3.95 $3.51 $3.07 $2.63
$267.32 $269.23 $4.98 $4.54 $4.10 $3.66 $3.22 $2.78

WEEKLY - SINGLE
Wages



Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s)
From To 0 1 2 3 4 5
$0.00 $410.85 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$410.86 $411.54 $0.38 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$411.55 $415.38 $0.69 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$415.39 $419.23 $0.96 $0.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$419.24 $423.08 $1.27 $0.39 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$423.09 $426.92 $1.54 $0.66 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$426.93 $430.77 $1.85 $0.97 $0.09 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$430.78 $434.62 $2.12 $1.24 $0.36 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$434.63 $438.46 $2.42 $1.54 $0.66 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$438.47 $442.31 $2.69 $1.81 $0.93 $0.05 $0.00 $0.00
$442.32 $446.15 $3.00 $2.12 $1.24 $0.36 $0.00 $0.00
$446.16 $450.00 $3.27 $2.39 $1.51 $0.63 $0.00 $0.00
$450.01 $453.85 $3.58 $2.70 $1.82 $0.94 $0.06 $0.00
$453.86 $457.69 $3.85 $2.97 $2.09 $1.21 $0.33 $0.00
$457.70 $461.54 $4.15 $3.27 $2.39 $1.51 $0.63 $0.00
$461.55 $465.38 $4.42 $3.54 $2.66 $1.78 $0.90 $0.02
$465.39 $469.23 $4.73 $3.85 $2.97 $2.09 $1.21 $0.33
$469.24 $473.08 $5.00 $4.12 $3.24 $2.36 $1.48 $0.60
$473.09 $476.92 $5.31 $4.43 $3.55 $2.67 $1.79 $0.91
$476.93 $480.77 $5.58 $4.70 $3.82 $2.94 $2.06 $1.18
$480.78 $484.62 $5.88 $5.00 $4.12 $3.24 $2.36 $1.48
$484.63 $488.46 $6.15 $5.27 $4.39 $3.51 $2.63 $1.75
$488.47 $492.31 $6.46 $5.58 $4.70 $3.82 $2.94 $2.06
$492.32 $496.15 $6.73 $5.85 $4.97 $4.09 $3.21 $2.33
$496.16 $500.00 $7.04 $6.16 $5.28 $4.40 $3.52 $2.64
$500.01 $503.85 $7.31 $6.43 $5.55 $4.67 $3.79 $2.91
$503.86 $507.69 $7.62 $6.74 $5.86 $4.98 $4.10 $3.22
$507.70 $511.54 $7.88 $7.00 $6.12 $5.24 $4.36 $3.48
$511.55 $515.38 $8.19 $7.31 $6.43 $5.55 $4.67 $3.79
$515.39 $519.23 $8.46 $7.58 $6.70 $5.82 $4.94 $4.06
$519.24 $523.08 $8.77 $7.89 $7.01 $6.13 $5.25 $4.37
$523.09 $526.92 $9.04 $8.16 $7.28 $6.40 $5.52 $4.64
$526.93 $530.77 $9.35 $8.47 $7.59 $6.71 $5.83 $4.95
$530.78 $534.62 $9.65 $8.77 $7.89 $7.01 $6.13 $5.25
$534.63 $538.46 $9.96 $9.08 $8.20 $7.32 $6.44 $5.56

BI-WEEKLY - SINGLE
Wages



Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s)
From To 0 1 2 3 4 5
$0.00 $445.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$445.09 $445.46 $0.42 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$445.47 $447.94 $0.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$447.95 $452.10 $1.04 $0.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$452.11 $456.27 $1.38 $0.42 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$456.28 $460.44 $1.67 $0.71 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$460.45 $464.60 $2.00 $1.04 $0.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$464.61 $468.77 $2.29 $1.33 $0.37 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$468.78 $472.94 $2.63 $1.67 $0.71 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$472.95 $477.10 $2.92 $1.96 $1.00 $0.04 $0.00 $0.00
$477.11 $481.27 $3.25 $2.29 $1.33 $0.37 $0.00 $0.00
$481.28 $485.44 $3.54 $2.58 $1.62 $0.66 $0.00 $0.00
$485.45 $489.60 $3.88 $2.92 $1.96 $1.00 $0.04 $0.00
$489.61 $493.77 $4.17 $3.21 $2.25 $1.29 $0.33 $0.00
$493.78 $497.94 $4.50 $3.54 $2.58 $1.62 $0.66 $0.00
$497.95 $502.10 $4.79 $3.83 $2.87 $1.91 $0.95 -$0.01
$502.11 $506.27 $5.13 $4.17 $3.21 $2.25 $1.29 $0.33
$506.28 $510.44 $5.42 $4.46 $3.50 $2.54 $1.58 $0.62
$510.45 $514.60 $5.75 $4.79 $3.83 $2.87 $1.91 $0.95
$514.61 $518.77 $6.04 $5.08 $4.12 $3.16 $2.20 $1.24
$518.78 $522.94 $6.38 $5.42 $4.46 $3.50 $2.54 $1.58
$522.95 $527.10 $6.67 $5.71 $4.75 $3.79 $2.83 $1.87
$527.11 $531.27 $7.00 $6.04 $5.08 $4.12 $3.16 $2.20
$531.28 $535.44 $7.29 $6.33 $5.37 $4.41 $3.45 $2.49
$535.45 $539.60 $7.63 $6.67 $5.71 $4.75 $3.79 $2.83
$539.61 $543.77 $7.92 $6.96 $6.00 $5.04 $4.08 $3.12
$543.78 $547.94 $8.25 $7.29 $6.33 $5.37 $4.41 $3.45
$547.95 $552.10 $8.54 $7.58 $6.62 $5.66 $4.70 $3.74
$552.11 $556.27 $8.88 $7.92 $6.96 $6.00 $5.04 $4.08
$556.28 $560.44 $9.17 $8.21 $7.25 $6.29 $5.33 $4.37
$560.45 $564.60 $9.50 $8.54 $7.58 $6.62 $5.66 $4.70
$564.61 $568.77 $9.79 $8.83 $7.87 $6.91 $5.95 $4.99
$568.78 $572.94 $10.13 $9.17 $8.21 $7.25 $6.29 $5.33
$572.95 $577.10 $10.46 $9.50 $8.54 $7.58 $6.62 $5.66
$577.11 $581.27 $10.79 $9.83 $8.87 $7.91 $6.95 $5.99

SEMI-MONTHLY - SINGLE
Wages



Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s)
From To 0 1 2 3 4 5
$0.00 $890.17 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$890.18 $891.67 $0.83 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$891.68 $900.00 $1.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$900.01 $908.33 $2.08 $0.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$908.34 $916.67 $2.75 $0.83 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$916.68 $925.00 $3.33 $1.41 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$925.01 $933.33 $4.00 $2.08 $0.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$933.34 $941.67 $4.58 $2.66 $0.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$941.68 $950.00 $5.25 $3.33 $1.41 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$950.01 $958.33 $5.83 $3.91 $1.99 $0.07 $0.00 $0.00
$958.34 $966.67 $6.50 $4.58 $2.66 $0.74 $0.00 $0.00
$966.68 $975.00 $7.08 $5.16 $3.24 $1.32 $0.00 $0.00
$975.01 $983.33 $7.75 $5.83 $3.91 $1.99 $0.07 $0.00
$983.34 $991.67 $8.33 $6.41 $4.49 $2.57 $0.65 $0.00
$991.68 $1,000.00 $9.00 $7.08 $5.16 $3.24 $1.32 $0.00

$1,000.01 $1,008.33 $9.58 $7.66 $5.74 $3.82 $1.90 -$0.02
$1,008.34 $1,016.67 $10.25 $8.33 $6.41 $4.49 $2.57 $0.65
$1,016.68 $1,025.00 $10.83 $8.91 $6.99 $5.07 $3.15 $1.23
$1,025.01 $1,033.33 $11.50 $9.58 $7.66 $5.74 $3.82 $1.90
$1,033.34 $1,041.67 $12.08 $10.16 $8.24 $6.32 $4.40 $2.48
$1,041.68 $1,050.00 $12.75 $10.83 $8.91 $6.99 $5.07 $3.15
$1,050.01 $1,058.33 $13.33 $11.41 $9.49 $7.57 $5.65 $3.73
$1,058.34 $1,066.67 $14.00 $12.08 $10.16 $8.24 $6.32 $4.40
$1,066.68 $1,075.00 $14.58 $12.66 $10.74 $8.82 $6.90 $4.98
$1,075.01 $1,083.33 $15.25 $13.33 $11.41 $9.49 $7.57 $5.65
$1,083.34 $1,091.67 $15.83 $13.91 $11.99 $10.07 $8.15 $6.23
$1,091.68 $1,100.00 $16.50 $14.58 $12.66 $10.74 $8.82 $6.90
$1,100.01 $1,108.33 $17.08 $15.16 $13.24 $11.32 $9.40 $7.48
$1,108.34 $1,116.67 $17.75 $15.83 $13.91 $11.99 $10.07 $8.15
$1,116.68 $1,125.00 $18.33 $16.41 $14.49 $12.57 $10.65 $8.73
$1,125.01 $1,133.33 $19.00 $17.08 $15.16 $13.24 $11.32 $9.40
$1,133.34 $1,141.67 $19.58 $17.66 $15.74 $13.82 $11.90 $9.98
$1,141.68 $1,150.00 $20.25 $18.33 $16.41 $14.49 $12.57 $10.65
$1,150.01 $1,158.33 $20.92 $19.00 $17.08 $15.16 $13.24 $11.32
$1,158.34 $1,166.67 $21.58 $19.66 $17.74 $15.82 $13.90 $11.98

MONTHLY - SINGLE
Wages



Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s)
From To 0 1 2 3 4 5
$0.00 $58.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$58.41 $58.46 $0.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$58.47 $58.85 $0.12 $0.03 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$58.86 $59.23 $0.16 $0.07 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$59.24 $59.62 $0.20 $0.11 $0.02 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$59.63 $60.00 $0.24 $0.15 $0.06 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$60.01 $60.38 $0.28 $0.19 $0.10 $0.01 $0.00 $0.00
$60.39 $60.77 $0.32 $0.23 $0.14 $0.05 $0.00 $0.00
$60.78 $61.15 $0.37 $0.28 $0.19 $0.10 $0.01 $0.00
$61.16 $61.54 $0.40 $0.31 $0.22 $0.13 $0.04 $0.00
$61.55 $61.92 $0.45 $0.36 $0.27 $0.18 $0.09 $0.00
$61.93 $62.31 $0.48 $0.39 $0.30 $0.21 $0.12 $0.03
$62.32 $62.69 $0.53 $0.44 $0.35 $0.26 $0.17 $0.08
$62.70 $63.08 $0.57 $0.48 $0.39 $0.30 $0.21 $0.12
$63.09 $63.46 $0.61 $0.52 $0.43 $0.34 $0.25 $0.16
$63.47 $63.85 $0.65 $0.56 $0.47 $0.38 $0.29 $0.20
$63.86 $64.23 $0.69 $0.60 $0.51 $0.42 $0.33 $0.24
$64.24 $64.62 $0.73 $0.64 $0.55 $0.46 $0.37 $0.28
$64.63 $65.00 $0.77 $0.68 $0.59 $0.50 $0.41 $0.32
$65.01 $65.38 $0.81 $0.72 $0.63 $0.54 $0.45 $0.36
$65.39 $65.77 $0.85 $0.76 $0.67 $0.58 $0.49 $0.40
$65.78 $66.15 $0.89 $0.80 $0.71 $0.62 $0.53 $0.44
$66.16 $66.54 $0.93 $0.84 $0.75 $0.66 $0.57 $0.48
$66.55 $66.92 $0.97 $0.88 $0.79 $0.70 $0.61 $0.52
$66.93 $67.31 $1.01 $0.92 $0.83 $0.74 $0.65 $0.56
$67.32 $67.69 $1.05 $0.96 $0.87 $0.78 $0.69 $0.60
$67.70 $68.08 $1.09 $1.00 $0.91 $0.82 $0.73 $0.64
$68.09 $68.46 $1.13 $1.04 $0.95 $0.86 $0.77 $0.68
$68.47 $68.85 $1.17 $1.08 $0.99 $0.90 $0.81 $0.72
$68.86 $69.23 $1.21 $1.12 $1.03 $0.94 $0.85 $0.76
$69.24 $69.62 $1.25 $1.16 $1.07 $0.98 $0.89 $0.80
$69.63 $70.00 $1.29 $1.20 $1.11 $1.02 $0.93 $0.84
$70.01 $70.38 $1.33 $1.24 $1.15 $1.06 $0.97 $0.88
$70.39 $70.77 $1.37 $1.28 $1.19 $1.10 $1.01 $0.92
$70.78 $71.15 $1.42 $1.33 $1.24 $1.15 $1.06 $0.97
$71.16 $71.54 $1.45 $1.36 $1.27 $1.18 $1.09 $1.00
$71.55 $71.92 $1.50 $1.41 $1.32 $1.23 $1.14 $1.05
$71.93 $72.31 $1.53 $1.44 $1.35 $1.26 $1.17 $1.08
$72.32 $72.69 $1.58 $1.49 $1.40 $1.31 $1.22 $1.13
$72.70 $73.08 $1.62 $1.53 $1.44 $1.35 $1.26 $1.17
$73.09 $73.46 $1.66 $1.57 $1.48 $1.39 $1.30 $1.21
$73.47 $73.85 $1.70 $1.61 $1.52 $1.43 $1.34 $1.25
$73.86 $74.23 $1.74 $1.65 $1.56 $1.47 $1.38 $1.29
$74.24 $74.62 $1.78 $1.69 $1.60 $1.51 $1.42 $1.33
$74.63 $75.00 $1.82 $1.73 $1.64 $1.55 $1.46 $1.37
$75.01 $75.38 $1.86 $1.77 $1.68 $1.59 $1.50 $1.41

DAILY - HEAD OF HOUSEHOLD
Wages



Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s)
From To 0 1 2 3 4 5
$0.00 $292.02 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$292.03 $292.31 $0.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$292.32 $294.23 $0.62 $0.18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$294.24 $296.15 $0.81 $0.37 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$296.16 $298.08 $1.02 $0.58 $0.14 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$298.09 $300.00 $1.21 $0.77 $0.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$300.01 $301.92 $1.42 $0.98 $0.54 $0.10 $0.00 $0.00
$301.93 $303.85 $1.62 $1.18 $0.74 $0.30 $0.00 $0.00
$303.86 $305.77 $1.83 $1.39 $0.95 $0.51 $0.07 $0.00
$305.78 $307.69 $2.02 $1.58 $1.14 $0.70 $0.26 $0.00
$307.70 $309.62 $2.23 $1.79 $1.35 $0.91 $0.47 $0.03
$309.63 $311.54 $2.42 $1.98 $1.54 $1.10 $0.66 $0.22
$311.55 $313.46 $2.63 $2.19 $1.75 $1.31 $0.87 $0.43
$313.47 $315.38 $2.83 $2.39 $1.95 $1.51 $1.07 $0.63
$315.39 $317.31 $3.04 $2.60 $2.16 $1.72 $1.28 $0.84
$317.32 $319.23 $3.23 $2.79 $2.35 $1.91 $1.47 $1.03
$319.24 $321.15 $3.44 $3.00 $2.56 $2.12 $1.68 $1.24
$321.16 $323.08 $3.63 $3.19 $2.75 $2.31 $1.87 $1.43
$323.09 $325.00 $3.85 $3.41 $2.97 $2.53 $2.09 $1.65
$325.01 $326.92 $4.04 $3.60 $3.16 $2.72 $2.28 $1.84
$326.93 $328.85 $4.25 $3.81 $3.37 $2.93 $2.49 $2.05
$328.86 $330.77 $4.44 $4.00 $3.56 $3.12 $2.68 $2.24
$330.78 $332.69 $4.65 $4.21 $3.77 $3.33 $2.89 $2.45
$332.70 $334.62 $4.85 $4.41 $3.97 $3.53 $3.09 $2.65
$334.63 $336.54 $5.06 $4.62 $4.18 $3.74 $3.30 $2.86
$336.55 $338.46 $5.25 $4.81 $4.37 $3.93 $3.49 $3.05
$338.47 $340.38 $5.46 $5.02 $4.58 $4.14 $3.70 $3.26
$340.39 $342.31 $5.65 $5.21 $4.77 $4.33 $3.89 $3.45
$342.32 $344.23 $5.87 $5.43 $4.99 $4.55 $4.11 $3.67
$344.24 $346.15 $6.06 $5.62 $5.18 $4.74 $4.30 $3.86
$346.16 $348.08 $6.27 $5.83 $5.39 $4.95 $4.51 $4.07
$348.09 $350.00 $6.46 $6.02 $5.58 $5.14 $4.70 $4.26
$350.01 $351.92 $6.67 $6.23 $5.79 $5.35 $4.91 $4.47
$351.93 $353.85 $6.87 $6.43 $5.99 $5.55 $5.11 $4.67
$353.86 $355.77 $7.08 $6.64 $6.20 $5.76 $5.32 $4.88
$355.78 $357.69 $7.27 $6.83 $6.39 $5.95 $5.51 $5.07
$357.70 $359.62 $7.48 $7.04 $6.60 $6.16 $5.72 $5.28
$359.63 $361.54 $7.67 $7.23 $6.79 $6.35 $5.91 $5.47
$361.55 $363.46 $7.88 $7.44 $7.00 $6.56 $6.12 $5.68
$363.47 $365.38 $8.08 $7.64 $7.20 $6.76 $6.32 $5.88
$365.39 $367.31 $8.29 $7.85 $7.41 $6.97 $6.53 $6.09
$367.32 $369.23 $8.48 $8.04 $7.60 $7.16 $6.72 $6.28
$369.24 $371.15 $8.69 $8.25 $7.81 $7.37 $6.93 $6.49
$371.16 $373.08 $8.88 $8.44 $8.00 $7.56 $7.12 $6.68
$373.09 $375.00 $9.10 $8.66 $8.22 $7.78 $7.34 $6.90
$375.01 $376.92 $9.29 $8.85 $8.41 $7.97 $7.53 $7.09

WEEKLY - HEAD OF HOUSEHOLD
Wages



Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s)
From To 0 1 2 3 4 5
$0.00 $584.04 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$584.05 $584.62 $0.81 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$584.63 $588.46 $1.23 $0.35 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$588.47 $592.31 $1.62 $0.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$592.32 $596.15 $2.04 $1.16 $0.28 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$596.16 $600.00 $2.42 $1.54 $0.66 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$600.01 $603.85 $2.85 $1.97 $1.09 $0.21 $0.00 $0.00
$603.86 $607.69 $3.23 $2.35 $1.47 $0.59 $0.00 $0.00
$607.70 $611.54 $3.65 $2.77 $1.89 $1.01 $0.13 $0.00
$611.55 $615.38 $4.04 $3.16 $2.28 $1.40 $0.52 $0.00
$615.39 $619.23 $4.46 $3.58 $2.70 $1.82 $0.94 $0.06
$619.24 $623.08 $4.85 $3.97 $3.09 $2.21 $1.33 $0.45
$623.09 $626.92 $5.27 $4.39 $3.51 $2.63 $1.75 $0.87
$626.93 $630.77 $5.65 $4.77 $3.89 $3.01 $2.13 $1.25
$630.78 $634.62 $6.08 $5.20 $4.32 $3.44 $2.56 $1.68
$634.63 $638.46 $6.46 $5.58 $4.70 $3.82 $2.94 $2.06
$638.47 $642.31 $6.88 $6.00 $5.12 $4.24 $3.36 $2.48
$642.32 $646.15 $7.27 $6.39 $5.51 $4.63 $3.75 $2.87
$646.16 $650.00 $7.69 $6.81 $5.93 $5.05 $4.17 $3.29
$650.01 $653.85 $8.08 $7.20 $6.32 $5.44 $4.56 $3.68
$653.86 $657.69 $8.50 $7.62 $6.74 $5.86 $4.98 $4.10
$657.70 $661.54 $8.88 $8.00 $7.12 $6.24 $5.36 $4.48
$661.55 $665.38 $9.31 $8.43 $7.55 $6.67 $5.79 $4.91
$665.39 $669.23 $9.69 $8.81 $7.93 $7.05 $6.17 $5.29
$669.24 $673.08 $10.12 $9.24 $8.36 $7.48 $6.60 $5.72
$673.09 $676.92 $10.50 $9.62 $8.74 $7.86 $6.98 $6.10
$676.93 $680.77 $10.92 $10.04 $9.16 $8.28 $7.40 $6.52
$680.78 $684.62 $11.31 $10.43 $9.55 $8.67 $7.79 $6.91
$684.63 $688.46 $11.73 $10.85 $9.97 $9.09 $8.21 $7.33
$688.47 $692.31 $12.12 $11.24 $10.36 $9.48 $8.60 $7.72
$692.32 $696.15 $12.54 $11.66 $10.78 $9.90 $9.02 $8.14
$696.16 $700.00 $12.92 $12.04 $11.16 $10.28 $9.40 $8.52
$700.01 $703.85 $13.35 $12.47 $11.59 $10.71 $9.83 $8.95
$703.86 $707.69 $13.73 $12.85 $11.97 $11.09 $10.21 $9.33
$707.70 $711.54 $14.15 $13.27 $12.39 $11.51 $10.63 $9.75
$711.55 $715.38 $14.54 $13.66 $12.78 $11.90 $11.02 $10.14
$715.39 $719.23 $14.96 $14.08 $13.20 $12.32 $11.44 $10.56
$719.24 $723.08 $15.35 $14.47 $13.59 $12.71 $11.83 $10.95
$723.09 $726.92 $15.77 $14.89 $14.01 $13.13 $12.25 $11.37
$726.93 $730.77 $16.15 $15.27 $14.39 $13.51 $12.63 $11.75
$730.78 $734.62 $16.58 $15.70 $14.82 $13.94 $13.06 $12.18
$734.63 $738.46 $16.96 $16.08 $15.20 $14.32 $13.44 $12.56
$738.47 $742.31 $17.38 $16.50 $15.62 $14.74 $13.86 $12.98
$742.32 $746.15 $17.77 $16.89 $16.01 $15.13 $14.25 $13.37
$746.16 $750.00 $18.19 $17.31 $16.43 $15.55 $14.67 $13.79
$750.01 $753.85 $18.58 $17.70 $16.82 $15.94 $15.06 $14.18

BI-WEEKLY - HEAD OF HOUSEHOLD
Wages



Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s)
From To 0 1 2 3 4 5
$0.00 $632.71 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$632.72 $633.33 $0.88 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$633.34 $637.50 $1.33 $0.37 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$637.51 $641.67 $1.75 $0.79 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$641.68 $645.83 $2.21 $1.25 $0.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$645.84 $650.00 $2.63 $1.67 $0.71 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$650.01 $654.17 $3.08 $2.12 $1.16 $0.20 $0.00 $0.00
$654.18 $658.33 $3.50 $2.54 $1.58 $0.62 $0.00 $0.00
$658.34 $662.50 $3.96 $3.00 $2.04 $1.08 $0.12 $0.00
$662.51 $666.67 $4.38 $3.42 $2.46 $1.50 $0.54 $0.00
$666.68 $670.83 $4.83 $3.87 $2.91 $1.95 $0.99 $0.03
$670.84 $675.00 $5.25 $4.29 $3.33 $2.37 $1.41 $0.45
$675.01 $679.17 $5.71 $4.75 $3.79 $2.83 $1.87 $0.91
$679.18 $683.33 $6.13 $5.17 $4.21 $3.25 $2.29 $1.33
$683.34 $687.50 $6.58 $5.62 $4.66 $3.70 $2.74 $1.78
$687.51 $691.67 $7.00 $6.04 $5.08 $4.12 $3.16 $2.20
$691.68 $695.83 $7.46 $6.50 $5.54 $4.58 $3.62 $2.66
$695.84 $700.00 $7.88 $6.92 $5.96 $5.00 $4.04 $3.08
$700.01 $704.17 $8.33 $7.37 $6.41 $5.45 $4.49 $3.53
$704.18 $708.33 $8.75 $7.79 $6.83 $5.87 $4.91 $3.95
$708.34 $712.50 $9.21 $8.25 $7.29 $6.33 $5.37 $4.41
$712.51 $716.67 $9.63 $8.67 $7.71 $6.75 $5.79 $4.83
$716.68 $720.83 $10.08 $9.12 $8.16 $7.20 $6.24 $5.28
$720.84 $725.00 $10.50 $9.54 $8.58 $7.62 $6.66 $5.70
$725.01 $729.17 $10.96 $10.00 $9.04 $8.08 $7.12 $6.16
$729.18 $733.33 $11.38 $10.42 $9.46 $8.50 $7.54 $6.58
$733.34 $737.50 $11.83 $10.87 $9.91 $8.95 $7.99 $7.03
$737.51 $741.67 $12.25 $11.29 $10.33 $9.37 $8.41 $7.45
$741.68 $745.83 $12.71 $11.75 $10.79 $9.83 $8.87 $7.91
$745.84 $750.00 $13.13 $12.17 $11.21 $10.25 $9.29 $8.33
$750.01 $754.17 $13.58 $12.62 $11.66 $10.70 $9.74 $8.78
$754.18 $758.33 $14.00 $13.04 $12.08 $11.12 $10.16 $9.20
$758.34 $762.50 $14.46 $13.50 $12.54 $11.58 $10.62 $9.66
$762.51 $766.67 $14.88 $13.92 $12.96 $12.00 $11.04 $10.08
$766.68 $770.83 $15.33 $14.37 $13.41 $12.45 $11.49 $10.53
$770.84 $775.00 $15.75 $14.79 $13.83 $12.87 $11.91 $10.95
$775.01 $779.17 $16.21 $15.25 $14.29 $13.33 $12.37 $11.41
$779.18 $783.33 $16.63 $15.67 $14.71 $13.75 $12.79 $11.83
$783.34 $787.50 $17.08 $16.12 $15.16 $14.20 $13.24 $12.28
$787.51 $791.67 $17.50 $16.54 $15.58 $14.62 $13.66 $12.70
$791.68 $795.83 $17.96 $17.00 $16.04 $15.08 $14.12 $13.16
$795.84 $800.00 $18.38 $17.42 $16.46 $15.50 $14.54 $13.58
$800.01 $804.17 $18.83 $17.87 $16.91 $15.95 $14.99 $14.03
$804.18 $808.33 $19.25 $18.29 $17.33 $16.37 $15.41 $14.45
$808.34 $812.50 $19.71 $18.75 $17.79 $16.83 $15.87 $14.91
$812.51 $816.67 $20.13 $19.17 $18.21 $17.25 $16.29 $15.33

SEMI-MONTHLY - HEAD OF HOUSEHOLD
Wages



Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s)
From To 0 1 2 3 4 5
$0.00 $1,265.42 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,265.43 $1,266.67 $1.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,266.68 $1,275.00 $2.67 $0.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,275.01 $1,283.33 $3.50 $1.58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,283.34 $1,291.67 $4.42 $2.50 $0.58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,291.68 $1,300.00 $5.25 $3.33 $1.41 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,300.01 $1,308.33 $6.17 $4.25 $2.33 $0.41 $0.00 $0.00
$1,308.34 $1,316.67 $7.00 $5.08 $3.16 $1.24 $0.00 $0.00
$1,316.68 $1,325.00 $7.92 $6.00 $4.08 $2.16 $0.24 $0.00
$1,325.01 $1,333.33 $8.75 $6.83 $4.91 $2.99 $1.07 $0.00
$1,333.34 $1,341.67 $9.67 $7.75 $5.83 $3.91 $1.99 $0.07
$1,341.68 $1,350.00 $10.50 $8.58 $6.66 $4.74 $2.82 $0.90
$1,350.01 $1,358.33 $11.42 $9.50 $7.58 $5.66 $3.74 $1.82
$1,358.34 $1,366.67 $12.25 $10.33 $8.41 $6.49 $4.57 $2.65
$1,366.68 $1,375.00 $13.17 $11.25 $9.33 $7.41 $5.49 $3.57
$1,375.01 $1,383.33 $14.00 $12.08 $10.16 $8.24 $6.32 $4.40
$1,383.34 $1,391.67 $14.92 $13.00 $11.08 $9.16 $7.24 $5.32
$1,391.68 $1,400.00 $15.75 $13.83 $11.91 $9.99 $8.07 $6.15
$1,400.01 $1,408.33 $16.67 $14.75 $12.83 $10.91 $8.99 $7.07
$1,408.34 $1,416.67 $17.50 $15.58 $13.66 $11.74 $9.82 $7.90
$1,416.68 $1,425.00 $18.42 $16.50 $14.58 $12.66 $10.74 $8.82
$1,425.01 $1,433.33 $19.25 $17.33 $15.41 $13.49 $11.57 $9.65
$1,433.34 $1,441.67 $20.17 $18.25 $16.33 $14.41 $12.49 $10.57
$1,441.68 $1,450.00 $21.00 $19.08 $17.16 $15.24 $13.32 $11.40
$1,450.01 $1,458.33 $21.92 $20.00 $18.08 $16.16 $14.24 $12.32
$1,458.34 $1,466.67 $22.75 $20.83 $18.91 $16.99 $15.07 $13.15
$1,466.68 $1,475.00 $23.67 $21.75 $19.83 $17.91 $15.99 $14.07
$1,475.01 $1,483.33 $24.50 $22.58 $20.66 $18.74 $16.82 $14.90
$1,483.34 $1,491.67 $25.42 $23.50 $21.58 $19.66 $17.74 $15.82
$1,491.68 $1,500.00 $26.25 $24.33 $22.41 $20.49 $18.57 $16.65
$1,500.01 $1,508.33 $27.17 $25.25 $23.33 $21.41 $19.49 $17.57
$1,508.34 $1,516.67 $28.00 $26.08 $24.16 $22.24 $20.32 $18.40
$1,516.68 $1,525.00 $28.92 $27.00 $25.08 $23.16 $21.24 $19.32
$1,525.01 $1,533.33 $29.75 $27.83 $25.91 $23.99 $22.07 $20.15
$1,533.34 $1,541.67 $30.67 $28.75 $26.83 $24.91 $22.99 $21.07
$1,541.68 $1,550.00 $31.50 $29.58 $27.66 $25.74 $23.82 $21.90
$1,550.01 $1,558.33 $32.42 $30.50 $28.58 $26.66 $24.74 $22.82
$1,558.34 $1,566.67 $33.25 $31.33 $29.41 $27.49 $25.57 $23.65
$1,566.68 $1,575.00 $34.17 $32.25 $30.33 $28.41 $26.49 $24.57
$1,575.01 $1,583.33 $35.00 $33.08 $31.16 $29.24 $27.32 $25.40
$1,583.34 $1,591.67 $35.92 $34.00 $32.08 $30.16 $28.24 $26.32
$1,591.68 $1,600.00 $36.75 $34.83 $32.91 $30.99 $29.07 $27.15
$1,600.01 $1,608.33 $37.67 $35.75 $33.83 $31.91 $29.99 $28.07
$1,608.34 $1,616.67 $38.50 $36.58 $34.66 $32.74 $30.82 $28.90
$1,616.68 $1,625.00 $39.42 $37.50 $35.58 $33.66 $31.74 $29.82
$1,625.01 $1,633.33 $40.25 $38.33 $36.41 $34.49 $32.57 $30.65

MONTHLY - HEAD OF HOUSEHOLD
Wages



Dependent(s) Dependent(s)
From To 0 1
$0.00 $69.28 $0.00 $0.00
$69.29 $69.62 $0.12 $0.03
$69.63 $70.00 $0.16 $0.07
$70.01 $70.38 $0.20 $0.11
$70.39 $70.77 $0.25 $0.16
$70.78 $71.15 $0.29 $0.20
$71.16 $71.54 $0.33 $0.24
$71.55 $71.92 $0.38 $0.29
$71.93 $72.31 $0.42 $0.33
$72.32 $72.69 $0.47 $0.38
$72.70 $73.08 $0.51 $0.42
$73.09 $73.46 $0.56 $0.47
$73.47 $73.85 $0.60 $0.51
$73.86 $74.23 $0.65 $0.56
$74.24 $74.62 $0.69 $0.60
$74.63 $75.00 $0.73 $0.64
$75.01 $75.38 $0.78 $0.69
$75.39 $75.77 $0.82 $0.73
$75.78 $76.15 $0.87 $0.78
$76.16 $76.54 $0.91 $0.82
$76.55 $76.92 $0.95 $0.86
$76.93 $77.31 $1.00 $0.91
$77.32 $77.69 $1.04 $0.95
$77.70 $78.08 $1.09 $1.00
$78.09 $78.46 $1.13 $1.04
$78.47 $78.85 $1.18 $1.09
$78.86 $79.23 $1.22 $1.13
$79.24 $79.62 $1.27 $1.18
$79.63 $80.00 $1.31 $1.22
$80.01 $80.38 $1.35 $1.26
$80.39 $80.77 $1.40 $1.31
$80.78 $81.15 $1.44 $1.35
$81.16 $81.54 $1.48 $1.39
$81.55 $81.92 $1.53 $1.44
$81.93 $82.31 $1.57 $1.48
$82.32 $82.69 $1.62 $1.53
$82.70 $83.08 $1.66 $1.57
$83.09 $83.46 $1.71 $1.62
$83.47 $83.85 $1.75 $1.66
$83.86 $84.23 $1.80 $1.71
$84.24 $84.62 $1.84 $1.75
$84.63 $85.00 $1.88 $1.79
$85.01 $85.38 $1.93 $1.84
$85.39 $85.77 $1.97 $1.88

DAILY - MARRIED WITH ONE OR LESS DEPENDENTS
Wages



Dependent(s) Dependent(s)
From To 0 1
$0.00 $346.38 $0.00 $0.00

$346.39 $348.08 $0.58 $0.14
$348.09 $350.00 $0.79 $0.35
$350.01 $351.92 $1.02 $0.58
$351.93 $353.85 $1.23 $0.79
$353.86 $355.77 $1.46 $1.02
$355.78 $357.69 $1.67 $1.23
$357.70 $359.62 $1.90 $1.46
$359.63 $361.54 $2.12 $1.68
$361.55 $363.46 $2.35 $1.91
$363.47 $365.38 $2.56 $2.12
$365.39 $367.31 $2.79 $2.35
$367.32 $369.23 $3.00 $2.56
$369.24 $371.15 $3.23 $2.79
$371.16 $373.08 $3.44 $3.00
$373.09 $375.00 $3.67 $3.23
$375.01 $376.92 $3.88 $3.44
$376.93 $378.85 $4.12 $3.68
$378.86 $380.77 $4.33 $3.89
$380.78 $382.69 $4.56 $4.12
$382.70 $384.62 $4.77 $4.33
$384.63 $386.54 $5.00 $4.56
$386.55 $388.46 $5.21 $4.77
$388.47 $390.38 $5.44 $5.00
$390.39 $392.31 $5.65 $5.21
$392.32 $394.23 $5.88 $5.44
$394.24 $396.15 $6.10 $5.66
$396.16 $398.08 $6.33 $5.89
$398.09 $400.00 $6.54 $6.10
$400.01 $401.92 $6.77 $6.33
$401.93 $403.85 $6.98 $6.54
$403.86 $405.77 $7.21 $6.77
$405.78 $407.69 $7.42 $6.98
$407.70 $409.62 $7.65 $7.21
$409.63 $411.54 $7.87 $7.43
$411.55 $413.46 $8.10 $7.66
$413.47 $415.38 $8.31 $7.87
$415.39 $417.31 $8.54 $8.10
$417.32 $419.23 $8.75 $8.31
$419.24 $421.15 $8.98 $8.54
$421.16 $423.08 $9.19 $8.75
$423.09 $425.00 $9.42 $8.98
$425.01 $426.92 $9.63 $9.19
$426.93 $428.85 $9.87 $9.43

WEEKLY - MARRIED WITH ONE OR LESS DEPENDENTS
Wages



Dependent(s) Dependent(s)
From To 0 1
$0.00 $692.77 $0.00 $0.00

$692.78 $696.15 $1.15 $0.27
$696.16 $700.00 $1.58 $0.70
$700.01 $703.85 $2.04 $1.16
$703.86 $707.69 $2.46 $1.58
$707.70 $711.54 $2.92 $2.04
$711.55 $715.38 $3.35 $2.47
$715.39 $719.23 $3.81 $2.93
$719.24 $723.08 $4.23 $3.35
$723.09 $726.92 $4.69 $3.81
$726.93 $730.77 $5.12 $4.24
$730.78 $734.62 $5.58 $4.70
$734.63 $738.46 $6.00 $5.12
$738.47 $742.31 $6.46 $5.58
$742.32 $746.15 $6.88 $6.00
$746.16 $750.00 $7.35 $6.47
$750.01 $753.85 $7.77 $6.89
$753.86 $757.69 $8.23 $7.35
$757.70 $761.54 $8.65 $7.77
$761.55 $765.38 $9.12 $8.24
$765.39 $769.23 $9.54 $8.66
$769.24 $773.08 $10.00 $9.12
$773.09 $776.92 $10.42 $9.54
$776.93 $780.77 $10.88 $10.00
$780.78 $784.62 $11.31 $10.43
$784.63 $788.46 $11.77 $10.89
$788.47 $792.31 $12.19 $11.31
$792.32 $796.15 $12.65 $11.77
$796.16 $800.00 $13.08 $12.20
$800.01 $803.85 $13.54 $12.66
$803.86 $807.69 $13.96 $13.08
$807.70 $811.54 $14.42 $13.54
$811.55 $815.38 $14.85 $13.97
$815.39 $819.23 $15.31 $14.43
$819.24 $823.08 $15.73 $14.85
$823.09 $826.92 $16.19 $15.31
$826.93 $830.77 $16.62 $15.74
$830.78 $834.62 $17.08 $16.20
$834.63 $838.46 $17.50 $16.62
$838.47 $842.31 $17.96 $17.08
$842.32 $846.15 $18.38 $17.50
$846.16 $850.00 $18.85 $17.97
$850.01 $853.85 $19.27 $18.39
$853.86 $857.69 $19.73 $18.85

BI-WEEKLY - MARRIED WITH ONE OR LESS DEPENDENTS
Wages



Dependent(s) Dependent(s)
From To 0 1
$0.00 $750.50 $0.00 $0.00

$750.51 $754.17 $1.25 $0.29
$754.18 $758.33 $1.71 $0.75
$758.34 $762.50 $2.21 $1.25
$762.51 $766.67 $2.67 $1.71
$766.68 $770.83 $3.17 $2.21
$770.84 $775.00 $3.63 $2.67
$775.01 $779.17 $4.13 $3.17
$779.18 $783.33 $4.58 $3.62
$783.34 $787.50 $5.08 $4.12
$787.51 $791.67 $5.54 $4.58
$791.68 $795.83 $6.04 $5.08
$795.84 $800.00 $6.50 $5.54
$800.01 $804.17 $7.00 $6.04
$804.18 $808.33 $7.46 $6.50
$808.34 $812.50 $7.96 $7.00
$812.51 $816.67 $8.42 $7.46
$816.68 $820.83 $8.92 $7.96
$820.84 $825.00 $9.38 $8.42
$825.01 $829.17 $9.88 $8.92
$829.18 $833.33 $10.33 $9.37
$833.34 $837.50 $10.83 $9.87
$837.51 $841.67 $11.29 $10.33
$841.68 $845.83 $11.79 $10.83
$845.84 $850.00 $12.25 $11.29
$850.01 $854.17 $12.75 $11.79
$854.18 $858.33 $13.21 $12.25
$858.34 $862.50 $13.71 $12.75
$862.51 $866.67 $14.17 $13.21
$866.68 $870.83 $14.67 $13.71
$870.84 $875.00 $15.13 $14.17
$875.01 $879.17 $15.63 $14.67
$879.18 $883.33 $16.08 $15.12
$883.34 $887.50 $16.58 $15.62
$887.51 $891.67 $17.04 $16.08
$891.68 $895.83 $17.54 $16.58
$895.84 $900.00 $18.00 $17.04
$900.01 $904.17 $18.50 $17.54
$904.18 $908.33 $18.96 $18.00
$908.34 $912.50 $19.46 $18.50
$912.51 $916.67 $19.92 $18.96
$916.68 $920.83 $20.42 $19.46
$920.84 $925.00 $20.88 $19.92
$925.01 $929.17 $21.38 $20.42

SEMI-MONTHLY - MARRIED WITH ONE OR LESS DEPENDENTS
Wages



Dependent(s) Dependent(s)
From To 0 1
$0.00 $1,501.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,501.01 $1,508.33 $2.50 $0.58
$1,508.34 $1,516.67 $3.42 $1.50
$1,516.68 $1,525.00 $4.42 $2.50
$1,525.01 $1,533.33 $5.33 $3.41
$1,533.34 $1,541.67 $6.33 $4.41
$1,541.68 $1,550.00 $7.25 $5.33
$1,550.01 $1,558.33 $8.25 $6.33
$1,558.34 $1,566.67 $9.17 $7.25
$1,566.68 $1,575.00 $10.17 $8.25
$1,575.01 $1,583.33 $11.08 $9.16
$1,583.34 $1,591.67 $12.08 $10.16
$1,591.68 $1,600.00 $13.00 $11.08
$1,600.01 $1,608.33 $14.00 $12.08
$1,608.34 $1,616.67 $14.92 $13.00
$1,616.68 $1,625.00 $15.92 $14.00
$1,625.01 $1,633.33 $16.83 $14.91
$1,633.34 $1,641.67 $17.83 $15.91
$1,641.68 $1,650.00 $18.75 $16.83
$1,650.01 $1,658.33 $19.75 $17.83
$1,658.34 $1,666.67 $20.67 $18.75
$1,666.68 $1,675.00 $21.67 $19.75
$1,675.01 $1,683.33 $22.58 $20.66
$1,683.34 $1,691.67 $23.58 $21.66
$1,691.68 $1,700.00 $24.50 $22.58
$1,700.01 $1,708.33 $25.50 $23.58
$1,708.34 $1,716.67 $26.42 $24.50
$1,716.68 $1,725.00 $27.42 $25.50
$1,725.01 $1,733.33 $28.33 $26.41
$1,733.34 $1,741.67 $29.33 $27.41
$1,741.68 $1,750.00 $30.25 $28.33
$1,750.01 $1,758.33 $31.25 $29.33
$1,758.34 $1,766.67 $32.17 $30.25
$1,766.68 $1,775.00 $33.17 $31.25
$1,775.01 $1,783.33 $34.08 $32.16
$1,783.34 $1,791.67 $35.08 $33.16
$1,791.68 $1,800.00 $36.00 $34.08
$1,800.01 $1,808.33 $37.00 $35.08
$1,808.34 $1,816.67 $37.92 $36.00
$1,816.68 $1,825.00 $38.92 $37.00
$1,825.01 $1,833.33 $39.83 $37.91
$1,833.34 $1,841.67 $40.83 $38.91
$1,841.68 $1,850.00 $41.75 $39.83
$1,850.01 $1,858.33 $42.75 $40.83

MONTHLY - MARRIED WITH ONE OR LESS DEPENDENTS
Wages



Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s)
From To 2 3 4 5 6 7
$0.00 $83.37 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$83.38 $83.46 $0.06 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$83.47 $83.85 $0.10 $0.01 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$83.86 $84.23 $0.15 $0.06 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$84.24 $84.62 $0.19 $0.10 $0.01 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$84.63 $85.00 $0.24 $0.15 $0.06 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$85.01 $85.38 $0.28 $0.19 $0.10 $0.01 $0.00 $0.00
$85.39 $85.77 $0.33 $0.24 $0.15 $0.06 $0.00 $0.00
$85.78 $86.15 $0.37 $0.28 $0.19 $0.10 $0.01 $0.00
$86.16 $86.54 $0.42 $0.33 $0.24 $0.15 $0.06 $0.00
$86.55 $86.92 $0.46 $0.37 $0.28 $0.19 $0.10 $0.01
$86.93 $87.31 $0.50 $0.41 $0.32 $0.23 $0.14 $0.05
$87.32 $87.69 $0.55 $0.46 $0.37 $0.28 $0.19 $0.10
$87.70 $88.08 $0.59 $0.50 $0.41 $0.32 $0.23 $0.14
$88.09 $88.46 $0.63 $0.54 $0.45 $0.36 $0.27 $0.18
$88.47 $88.85 $0.68 $0.59 $0.50 $0.41 $0.32 $0.23
$88.86 $89.23 $0.72 $0.63 $0.54 $0.45 $0.36 $0.27
$89.24 $89.62 $0.77 $0.68 $0.59 $0.50 $0.41 $0.32
$89.63 $90.00 $0.81 $0.72 $0.63 $0.54 $0.45 $0.36
$90.01 $90.38 $0.86 $0.77 $0.68 $0.59 $0.50 $0.41
$90.39 $90.77 $0.90 $0.81 $0.72 $0.63 $0.54 $0.45
$90.78 $91.15 $0.95 $0.86 $0.77 $0.68 $0.59 $0.50
$91.16 $91.54 $1.00 $0.91 $0.82 $0.73 $0.64 $0.55
$91.55 $91.92 $1.05 $0.96 $0.87 $0.78 $0.69 $0.60
$91.93 $92.31 $1.10 $1.01 $0.92 $0.83 $0.74 $0.65
$92.32 $92.69 $1.15 $1.06 $0.97 $0.88 $0.79 $0.70
$92.70 $93.08 $1.20 $1.11 $1.02 $0.93 $0.84 $0.75
$93.09 $93.46 $1.25 $1.16 $1.07 $0.98 $0.89 $0.80
$93.47 $93.85 $1.30 $1.21 $1.12 $1.03 $0.94 $0.85
$93.86 $94.23 $1.35 $1.26 $1.17 $1.08 $0.99 $0.90
$94.24 $94.62 $1.40 $1.31 $1.22 $1.13 $1.04 $0.95
$94.63 $95.00 $1.45 $1.36 $1.27 $1.18 $1.09 $1.00
$95.01 $95.38 $1.50 $1.41 $1.32 $1.23 $1.14 $1.05
$95.39 $95.77 $1.55 $1.46 $1.37 $1.28 $1.19 $1.10
$95.78 $96.15 $1.60 $1.51 $1.42 $1.33 $1.24 $1.15
$96.16 $96.54 $1.65 $1.56 $1.47 $1.38 $1.29 $1.20
$96.55 $96.92 $1.70 $1.61 $1.52 $1.43 $1.34 $1.25
$96.93 $97.31 $1.75 $1.66 $1.57 $1.48 $1.39 $1.30
$97.32 $97.69 $1.80 $1.71 $1.62 $1.53 $1.44 $1.35
$97.70 $98.08 $1.85 $1.76 $1.67 $1.58 $1.49 $1.40
$98.09 $98.46 $1.90 $1.81 $1.72 $1.63 $1.54 $1.45
$98.47 $98.85 $1.95 $1.86 $1.77 $1.68 $1.59 $1.50
$98.86 $99.23 $2.00 $1.91 $1.82 $1.73 $1.64 $1.55
$99.24 $99.62 $2.05 $1.96 $1.87 $1.78 $1.69 $1.60
$99.63 $100.00 $2.10 $2.01 $1.92 $1.83 $1.74 $1.65

$100.01 $100.38 $2.15 $2.06 $1.97 $1.88 $1.79 $1.70
$100.39 $100.77 $2.20 $2.11 $2.02 $1.93 $1.84 $1.75
$100.78 $101.15 $2.25 $2.16 $2.07 $1.98 $1.89 $1.80
$101.16 $101.54 $2.30 $2.21 $2.12 $2.03 $1.94 $1.85
$101.55 $101.92 $2.35 $2.26 $2.17 $2.08 $1.99 $1.90
$101.93 $102.31 $2.40 $2.31 $2.22 $2.13 $2.04 $1.95
$102.32 $102.69 $2.45 $2.36 $2.27 $2.18 $2.09 $2.00
$102.70 $103.08 $2.50 $2.41 $2.32 $2.23 $2.14 $2.05
$103.09 $103.46 $2.55 $2.46 $2.37 $2.28 $2.19 $2.10
$103.47 $103.85 $2.60 $2.51 $2.42 $2.33 $2.24 $2.15
$103.86 $104.23 $2.65 $2.56 $2.47 $2.38 $2.29 $2.20
$104.24 $104.62 $2.70 $2.61 $2.52 $2.43 $2.34 $2.25
$104.63 $105.00 $2.75 $2.66 $2.57 $2.48 $2.39 $2.30
$105.01 $105.38 $2.80 $2.71 $2.62 $2.53 $2.44 $2.35
$105.39 $105.77 $2.85 $2.76 $2.67 $2.58 $2.49 $2.40
$105.78 $106.15 $2.90 $2.81 $2.72 $2.63 $2.54 $2.45
$106.16 $106.54 $2.95 $2.86 $2.77 $2.68 $2.59 $2.50

DAILY - MARRIED WITH TWO OR MORE DEPENDENTS
Wages



Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s)
From To 2 3 4 5 6 7
$0.00 $416.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$416.88 $417.31 $0.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$417.32 $419.23 $0.52 $0.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$419.24 $421.15 $0.75 $0.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$421.16 $423.08 $0.96 $0.52 $0.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$423.09 $425.00 $1.19 $0.75 $0.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$425.01 $426.92 $1.40 $0.96 $0.52 $0.08 $0.00 $0.00
$426.93 $428.85 $1.63 $1.19 $0.75 $0.31 $0.00 $0.00
$428.86 $430.77 $1.85 $1.41 $0.97 $0.53 $0.09 $0.00
$430.78 $432.69 $2.08 $1.64 $1.20 $0.76 $0.32 $0.00
$432.70 $434.62 $2.29 $1.85 $1.41 $0.97 $0.53 $0.09
$434.63 $436.54 $2.52 $2.08 $1.64 $1.20 $0.76 $0.32
$436.55 $438.46 $2.73 $2.29 $1.85 $1.41 $0.97 $0.53
$438.47 $440.38 $2.96 $2.52 $2.08 $1.64 $1.20 $0.76
$440.39 $442.31 $3.17 $2.73 $2.29 $1.85 $1.41 $0.97
$442.32 $444.23 $3.40 $2.96 $2.52 $2.08 $1.64 $1.20
$444.24 $446.15 $3.62 $3.18 $2.74 $2.30 $1.86 $1.42
$446.16 $448.08 $3.85 $3.41 $2.97 $2.53 $2.09 $1.65
$448.09 $450.00 $4.06 $3.62 $3.18 $2.74 $2.30 $1.86
$450.01 $451.92 $4.29 $3.85 $3.41 $2.97 $2.53 $2.09
$451.93 $453.85 $4.50 $4.06 $3.62 $3.18 $2.74 $2.30
$453.86 $455.77 $4.75 $4.31 $3.87 $3.43 $2.99 $2.55
$455.78 $457.69 $5.00 $4.56 $4.12 $3.68 $3.24 $2.80
$457.70 $459.62 $5.25 $4.81 $4.37 $3.93 $3.49 $3.05
$459.63 $461.54 $5.50 $5.06 $4.62 $4.18 $3.74 $3.30
$461.55 $463.46 $5.75 $5.31 $4.87 $4.43 $3.99 $3.55
$463.47 $465.38 $6.00 $5.56 $5.12 $4.68 $4.24 $3.80
$465.39 $467.31 $6.25 $5.81 $5.37 $4.93 $4.49 $4.05
$467.32 $469.23 $6.50 $6.06 $5.62 $5.18 $4.74 $4.30
$469.24 $471.15 $6.75 $6.31 $5.87 $5.43 $4.99 $4.55
$471.16 $473.08 $7.00 $6.56 $6.12 $5.68 $5.24 $4.80
$473.09 $475.00 $7.25 $6.81 $6.37 $5.93 $5.49 $5.05
$475.01 $476.92 $7.50 $7.06 $6.62 $6.18 $5.74 $5.30
$476.93 $478.85 $7.75 $7.31 $6.87 $6.43 $5.99 $5.55
$478.86 $480.77 $8.00 $7.56 $7.12 $6.68 $6.24 $5.80
$480.78 $482.69 $8.25 $7.81 $7.37 $6.93 $6.49 $6.05
$482.70 $484.62 $8.50 $8.06 $7.62 $7.18 $6.74 $6.30
$484.63 $486.54 $8.75 $8.31 $7.87 $7.43 $6.99 $6.55
$486.55 $488.46 $9.00 $8.56 $8.12 $7.68 $7.24 $6.80
$488.47 $490.38 $9.25 $8.81 $8.37 $7.93 $7.49 $7.05
$490.39 $492.31 $9.50 $9.06 $8.62 $8.18 $7.74 $7.30
$492.32 $494.23 $9.75 $9.31 $8.87 $8.43 $7.99 $7.55
$494.24 $496.15 $10.00 $9.56 $9.12 $8.68 $8.24 $7.80
$496.16 $498.08 $10.25 $9.81 $9.37 $8.93 $8.49 $8.05
$498.09 $500.00 $10.50 $10.06 $9.62 $9.18 $8.74 $8.30
$500.01 $501.92 $10.75 $10.31 $9.87 $9.43 $8.99 $8.55
$501.93 $503.85 $11.00 $10.56 $10.12 $9.68 $9.24 $8.80
$503.86 $505.77 $11.25 $10.81 $10.37 $9.93 $9.49 $9.05
$505.78 $507.69 $11.50 $11.06 $10.62 $10.18 $9.74 $9.30
$507.70 $509.62 $11.75 $11.31 $10.87 $10.43 $9.99 $9.55
$509.63 $511.54 $12.00 $11.56 $11.12 $10.68 $10.24 $9.80
$511.55 $513.46 $12.25 $11.81 $11.37 $10.93 $10.49 $10.05
$513.47 $515.38 $12.50 $12.06 $11.62 $11.18 $10.74 $10.30
$515.39 $517.31 $12.75 $12.31 $11.87 $11.43 $10.99 $10.55
$517.32 $519.23 $13.00 $12.56 $12.12 $11.68 $11.24 $10.80
$519.24 $521.15 $13.25 $12.81 $12.37 $11.93 $11.49 $11.05
$521.16 $523.08 $13.50 $13.06 $12.62 $12.18 $11.74 $11.30
$523.09 $525.00 $13.75 $13.31 $12.87 $12.43 $11.99 $11.55
$525.01 $526.92 $14.00 $13.56 $13.12 $12.68 $12.24 $11.80
$526.93 $528.85 $14.25 $13.81 $13.37 $12.93 $12.49 $12.05
$528.86 $530.77 $14.50 $14.06 $13.62 $13.18 $12.74 $12.30
$530.78 $532.69 $14.75 $14.31 $13.87 $13.43 $12.99 $12.55

WEEKLY - MARRIED WITH TWO OR MORE DEPENDENTS
Wages



Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s)
From To 2 3 4 5 6 7
$0.00 $833.73 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$833.74 $834.62 $0.62 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$834.63 $838.46 $1.04 $0.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$838.47 $842.31 $1.50 $0.62 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$842.32 $846.15 $1.92 $1.04 $0.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$846.16 $850.00 $2.38 $1.50 $0.62 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$850.01 $853.85 $2.81 $1.93 $1.05 $0.17 $0.00 $0.00
$853.86 $857.69 $3.27 $2.39 $1.51 $0.63 $0.00 $0.00
$857.70 $861.54 $3.69 $2.81 $1.93 $1.05 $0.17 $0.00
$861.55 $865.38 $4.15 $3.27 $2.39 $1.51 $0.63 $0.00
$865.39 $869.23 $4.58 $3.70 $2.82 $1.94 $1.06 $0.18
$869.24 $873.08 $5.04 $4.16 $3.28 $2.40 $1.52 $0.64
$873.09 $876.92 $5.46 $4.58 $3.70 $2.82 $1.94 $1.06
$876.93 $880.77 $5.92 $5.04 $4.16 $3.28 $2.40 $1.52
$880.78 $884.62 $6.35 $5.47 $4.59 $3.71 $2.83 $1.95
$884.63 $888.46 $6.81 $5.93 $5.05 $4.17 $3.29 $2.41
$888.47 $892.31 $7.23 $6.35 $5.47 $4.59 $3.71 $2.83
$892.32 $896.15 $7.69 $6.81 $5.93 $5.05 $4.17 $3.29
$896.16 $900.00 $8.12 $7.24 $6.36 $5.48 $4.60 $3.72
$900.01 $903.85 $8.58 $7.70 $6.82 $5.94 $5.06 $4.18
$903.86 $907.69 $9.00 $8.12 $7.24 $6.36 $5.48 $4.60
$907.70 $911.54 $9.50 $8.62 $7.74 $6.86 $5.98 $5.10
$911.55 $915.38 $10.00 $9.12 $8.24 $7.36 $6.48 $5.60
$915.39 $919.23 $10.50 $9.62 $8.74 $7.86 $6.98 $6.10
$919.24 $923.08 $11.00 $10.12 $9.24 $8.36 $7.48 $6.60
$923.09 $926.92 $11.50 $10.62 $9.74 $8.86 $7.98 $7.10
$926.93 $930.77 $12.00 $11.12 $10.24 $9.36 $8.48 $7.60
$930.78 $934.62 $12.50 $11.62 $10.74 $9.86 $8.98 $8.10
$934.63 $938.46 $13.00 $12.12 $11.24 $10.36 $9.48 $8.60
$938.47 $942.31 $13.50 $12.62 $11.74 $10.86 $9.98 $9.10
$942.32 $946.15 $14.00 $13.12 $12.24 $11.36 $10.48 $9.60
$946.16 $950.00 $14.50 $13.62 $12.74 $11.86 $10.98 $10.10
$950.01 $953.85 $15.00 $14.12 $13.24 $12.36 $11.48 $10.60
$953.86 $957.69 $15.50 $14.62 $13.74 $12.86 $11.98 $11.10
$957.70 $961.54 $16.00 $15.12 $14.24 $13.36 $12.48 $11.60
$961.55 $965.38 $16.50 $15.62 $14.74 $13.86 $12.98 $12.10
$965.39 $969.23 $17.00 $16.12 $15.24 $14.36 $13.48 $12.60
$969.24 $973.08 $17.50 $16.62 $15.74 $14.86 $13.98 $13.10
$973.09 $976.92 $18.00 $17.12 $16.24 $15.36 $14.48 $13.60
$976.93 $980.77 $18.50 $17.62 $16.74 $15.86 $14.98 $14.10
$980.78 $984.62 $19.00 $18.12 $17.24 $16.36 $15.48 $14.60
$984.63 $988.46 $19.50 $18.62 $17.74 $16.86 $15.98 $15.10
$988.47 $992.31 $20.00 $19.12 $18.24 $17.36 $16.48 $15.60
$992.32 $996.15 $20.50 $19.62 $18.74 $17.86 $16.98 $16.10
$996.16 $1,000.00 $21.00 $20.12 $19.24 $18.36 $17.48 $16.60

$1,000.01 $1,003.85 $21.50 $20.62 $19.74 $18.86 $17.98 $17.10
$1,003.86 $1,007.69 $22.00 $21.12 $20.24 $19.36 $18.48 $17.60
$1,007.70 $1,011.54 $22.50 $21.62 $20.74 $19.86 $18.98 $18.10
$1,011.55 $1,015.38 $23.00 $22.12 $21.24 $20.36 $19.48 $18.60
$1,015.39 $1,019.23 $23.50 $22.62 $21.74 $20.86 $19.98 $19.10
$1,019.24 $1,023.08 $24.00 $23.12 $22.24 $21.36 $20.48 $19.60
$1,023.09 $1,026.92 $24.50 $23.62 $22.74 $21.86 $20.98 $20.10
$1,026.93 $1,030.77 $25.00 $24.12 $23.24 $22.36 $21.48 $20.60
$1,030.78 $1,034.62 $25.50 $24.62 $23.74 $22.86 $21.98 $21.10
$1,034.63 $1,038.46 $26.00 $25.12 $24.24 $23.36 $22.48 $21.60
$1,038.47 $1,042.31 $26.50 $25.62 $24.74 $23.86 $22.98 $22.10
$1,042.32 $1,046.15 $27.00 $26.12 $25.24 $24.36 $23.48 $22.60
$1,046.16 $1,050.00 $27.50 $26.62 $25.74 $24.86 $23.98 $23.10
$1,050.01 $1,053.85 $28.00 $27.12 $26.24 $25.36 $24.48 $23.60
$1,053.86 $1,057.69 $28.50 $27.62 $26.74 $25.86 $24.98 $24.10
$1,057.70 $1,061.54 $29.00 $28.12 $27.24 $26.36 $25.48 $24.60
$1,061.55 $1,065.38 $29.50 $28.62 $27.74 $26.86 $25.98 $25.10

BI-WEEKLY - MARRIED WITH TWO OR MORE DEPENDENTS
Wages



Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s)
From To 2 3 4 5 6 7
$0.00 $903.21 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$903.22 $904.17 $0.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$904.18 $908.33 $1.13 $0.17 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$908.34 $912.50 $1.63 $0.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$912.51 $916.67 $2.08 $1.12 $0.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$916.68 $920.83 $2.58 $1.62 $0.66 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$920.84 $925.00 $3.04 $2.08 $1.12 $0.16 $0.00 $0.00
$925.01 $929.17 $3.54 $2.58 $1.62 $0.66 $0.00 $0.00
$929.18 $933.33 $4.00 $3.04 $2.08 $1.12 $0.16 $0.00
$933.34 $937.50 $4.50 $3.54 $2.58 $1.62 $0.66 $0.00
$937.51 $941.67 $4.96 $4.00 $3.04 $2.08 $1.12 $0.16
$941.68 $945.83 $5.46 $4.50 $3.54 $2.58 $1.62 $0.66
$945.84 $950.00 $5.92 $4.96 $4.00 $3.04 $2.08 $1.12
$950.01 $954.17 $6.42 $5.46 $4.50 $3.54 $2.58 $1.62
$954.18 $958.33 $6.88 $5.92 $4.96 $4.00 $3.04 $2.08
$958.34 $962.50 $7.38 $6.42 $5.46 $4.50 $3.54 $2.58
$962.51 $966.67 $7.83 $6.87 $5.91 $4.95 $3.99 $3.03
$966.68 $970.83 $8.33 $7.37 $6.41 $5.45 $4.49 $3.53
$970.84 $975.00 $8.79 $7.83 $6.87 $5.91 $4.95 $3.99
$975.01 $979.17 $9.29 $8.33 $7.37 $6.41 $5.45 $4.49
$979.18 $983.33 $9.75 $8.79 $7.83 $6.87 $5.91 $4.95
$983.34 $987.50 $10.29 $9.33 $8.37 $7.41 $6.45 $5.49
$987.51 $991.67 $10.83 $9.87 $8.91 $7.95 $6.99 $6.03
$991.68 $995.83 $11.38 $10.42 $9.46 $8.50 $7.54 $6.58
$995.84 $1,000.00 $11.92 $10.96 $10.00 $9.04 $8.08 $7.12

$1,000.01 $1,004.17 $12.46 $11.50 $10.54 $9.58 $8.62 $7.66
$1,004.18 $1,008.33 $13.00 $12.04 $11.08 $10.12 $9.16 $8.20
$1,008.34 $1,012.50 $13.54 $12.58 $11.62 $10.66 $9.70 $8.74
$1,012.51 $1,016.67 $14.08 $13.12 $12.16 $11.20 $10.24 $9.28
$1,016.68 $1,020.83 $14.63 $13.67 $12.71 $11.75 $10.79 $9.83
$1,020.84 $1,025.00 $15.17 $14.21 $13.25 $12.29 $11.33 $10.37
$1,025.01 $1,029.17 $15.71 $14.75 $13.79 $12.83 $11.87 $10.91
$1,029.18 $1,033.33 $16.25 $15.29 $14.33 $13.37 $12.41 $11.45
$1,033.34 $1,037.50 $16.79 $15.83 $14.87 $13.91 $12.95 $11.99
$1,037.51 $1,041.67 $17.33 $16.37 $15.41 $14.45 $13.49 $12.53
$1,041.68 $1,045.83 $17.88 $16.92 $15.96 $15.00 $14.04 $13.08
$1,045.84 $1,050.00 $18.42 $17.46 $16.50 $15.54 $14.58 $13.62
$1,050.01 $1,054.17 $18.96 $18.00 $17.04 $16.08 $15.12 $14.16
$1,054.18 $1,058.33 $19.50 $18.54 $17.58 $16.62 $15.66 $14.70
$1,058.34 $1,062.50 $20.04 $19.08 $18.12 $17.16 $16.20 $15.24
$1,062.51 $1,066.67 $20.58 $19.62 $18.66 $17.70 $16.74 $15.78
$1,066.68 $1,070.83 $21.13 $20.17 $19.21 $18.25 $17.29 $16.33
$1,070.84 $1,075.00 $21.67 $20.71 $19.75 $18.79 $17.83 $16.87
$1,075.01 $1,079.17 $22.21 $21.25 $20.29 $19.33 $18.37 $17.41
$1,079.18 $1,083.33 $22.75 $21.79 $20.83 $19.87 $18.91 $17.95
$1,083.34 $1,087.50 $23.29 $22.33 $21.37 $20.41 $19.45 $18.49
$1,087.51 $1,091.67 $23.83 $22.87 $21.91 $20.95 $19.99 $19.03
$1,091.68 $1,095.83 $24.38 $23.42 $22.46 $21.50 $20.54 $19.58
$1,095.84 $1,100.00 $24.92 $23.96 $23.00 $22.04 $21.08 $20.12
$1,100.01 $1,104.17 $25.46 $24.50 $23.54 $22.58 $21.62 $20.66
$1,104.18 $1,108.33 $26.00 $25.04 $24.08 $23.12 $22.16 $21.20
$1,108.34 $1,112.50 $26.54 $25.58 $24.62 $23.66 $22.70 $21.74
$1,112.51 $1,116.67 $27.08 $26.12 $25.16 $24.20 $23.24 $22.28
$1,116.68 $1,120.83 $27.63 $26.67 $25.71 $24.75 $23.79 $22.83
$1,120.84 $1,125.00 $28.17 $27.21 $26.25 $25.29 $24.33 $23.37
$1,125.01 $1,129.17 $28.71 $27.75 $26.79 $25.83 $24.87 $23.91
$1,129.18 $1,133.33 $29.25 $28.29 $27.33 $26.37 $25.41 $24.45
$1,133.34 $1,137.50 $29.79 $28.83 $27.87 $26.91 $25.95 $24.99
$1,137.51 $1,141.67 $30.33 $29.37 $28.41 $27.45 $26.49 $25.53
$1,141.68 $1,145.83 $30.88 $29.92 $28.96 $28.00 $27.04 $26.08
$1,145.84 $1,150.00 $31.42 $30.46 $29.50 $28.54 $27.58 $26.62
$1,150.01 $1,154.17 $31.96 $31.00 $30.04 $29.08 $28.12 $27.16

SEMI-MONTHLY - MARRIED WITH TWO OR MORE DEPENDENTS
Wages



Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s) Dependent(s)
From To 2 3 4 5 6 7
$0.00 $1,806.42 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,806.43 $1,808.33 $1.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,808.34 $1,816.67 $2.25 $0.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,816.68 $1,825.00 $3.25 $1.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,825.01 $1,833.33 $4.17 $2.25 $0.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,833.34 $1,841.67 $5.17 $3.25 $1.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,841.68 $1,850.00 $6.08 $4.16 $2.24 $0.32 $0.00 $0.00
$1,850.01 $1,858.33 $7.08 $5.16 $3.24 $1.32 $0.00 $0.00
$1,858.34 $1,866.67 $8.00 $6.08 $4.16 $2.24 $0.32 $0.00
$1,866.68 $1,875.00 $9.00 $7.08 $5.16 $3.24 $1.32 $0.00
$1,875.01 $1,883.33 $9.92 $8.00 $6.08 $4.16 $2.24 $0.32
$1,883.34 $1,891.67 $10.92 $9.00 $7.08 $5.16 $3.24 $1.32
$1,891.68 $1,900.00 $11.83 $9.91 $7.99 $6.07 $4.15 $2.23
$1,900.01 $1,908.33 $12.83 $10.91 $8.99 $7.07 $5.15 $3.23
$1,908.34 $1,916.67 $13.75 $11.83 $9.91 $7.99 $6.07 $4.15
$1,916.68 $1,925.00 $14.75 $12.83 $10.91 $8.99 $7.07 $5.15
$1,925.01 $1,933.33 $15.67 $13.75 $11.83 $9.91 $7.99 $6.07
$1,933.34 $1,941.67 $16.67 $14.75 $12.83 $10.91 $8.99 $7.07
$1,941.68 $1,950.00 $17.58 $15.66 $13.74 $11.82 $9.90 $7.98
$1,950.01 $1,958.33 $18.58 $16.66 $14.74 $12.82 $10.90 $8.98
$1,958.34 $1,966.67 $19.50 $17.58 $15.66 $13.74 $11.82 $9.90
$1,966.68 $1,975.00 $20.58 $18.66 $16.74 $14.82 $12.90 $10.98
$1,975.01 $1,983.33 $21.67 $19.75 $17.83 $15.91 $13.99 $12.07
$1,983.34 $1,991.67 $22.75 $20.83 $18.91 $16.99 $15.07 $13.15
$1,991.68 $2,000.00 $23.83 $21.91 $19.99 $18.07 $16.15 $14.23
$2,000.01 $2,008.33 $24.92 $23.00 $21.08 $19.16 $17.24 $15.32
$2,008.34 $2,016.67 $26.00 $24.08 $22.16 $20.24 $18.32 $16.40
$2,016.68 $2,025.00 $27.08 $25.16 $23.24 $21.32 $19.40 $17.48
$2,025.01 $2,033.33 $28.17 $26.25 $24.33 $22.41 $20.49 $18.57
$2,033.34 $2,041.67 $29.25 $27.33 $25.41 $23.49 $21.57 $19.65
$2,041.68 $2,050.00 $30.33 $28.41 $26.49 $24.57 $22.65 $20.73
$2,050.01 $2,058.33 $31.42 $29.50 $27.58 $25.66 $23.74 $21.82
$2,058.34 $2,066.67 $32.50 $30.58 $28.66 $26.74 $24.82 $22.90
$2,066.68 $2,075.00 $33.58 $31.66 $29.74 $27.82 $25.90 $23.98
$2,075.01 $2,083.33 $34.67 $32.75 $30.83 $28.91 $26.99 $25.07
$2,083.34 $2,091.67 $35.75 $33.83 $31.91 $29.99 $28.07 $26.15
$2,091.68 $2,100.00 $36.83 $34.91 $32.99 $31.07 $29.15 $27.23
$2,100.01 $2,108.33 $37.92 $36.00 $34.08 $32.16 $30.24 $28.32
$2,108.34 $2,116.67 $39.00 $37.08 $35.16 $33.24 $31.32 $29.40
$2,116.68 $2,125.00 $40.08 $38.16 $36.24 $34.32 $32.40 $30.48
$2,125.01 $2,133.33 $41.17 $39.25 $37.33 $35.41 $33.49 $31.57
$2,133.34 $2,141.67 $42.25 $40.33 $38.41 $36.49 $34.57 $32.65
$2,141.68 $2,150.00 $43.33 $41.41 $39.49 $37.57 $35.65 $33.73
$2,150.01 $2,158.33 $44.42 $42.50 $40.58 $38.66 $36.74 $34.82
$2,158.34 $2,166.67 $45.50 $43.58 $41.66 $39.74 $37.82 $35.90
$2,166.68 $2,175.00 $46.58 $44.66 $42.74 $40.82 $38.90 $36.98
$2,175.01 $2,183.33 $47.67 $45.75 $43.83 $41.91 $39.99 $38.07
$2,183.34 $2,191.67 $48.75 $46.83 $44.91 $42.99 $41.07 $39.15
$2,191.68 $2,200.00 $49.83 $47.91 $45.99 $44.07 $42.15 $40.23
$2,200.01 $2,208.33 $50.92 $49.00 $47.08 $45.16 $43.24 $41.32
$2,208.34 $2,216.67 $52.00 $50.08 $48.16 $46.24 $44.32 $42.40
$2,216.68 $2,225.00 $53.08 $51.16 $49.24 $47.32 $45.40 $43.48
$2,225.01 $2,233.33 $54.17 $52.25 $50.33 $48.41 $46.49 $44.57
$2,233.34 $2,241.67 $55.25 $53.33 $51.41 $49.49 $47.57 $45.65
$2,241.68 $2,250.00 $56.33 $54.41 $52.49 $50.57 $48.65 $46.73
$2,250.01 $2,258.33 $57.42 $55.50 $53.58 $51.66 $49.74 $47.82
$2,258.34 $2,266.67 $58.50 $56.58 $54.66 $52.74 $50.82 $48.90
$2,266.68 $2,275.00 $59.58 $57.66 $55.74 $53.82 $51.90 $49.98
$2,275.01 $2,283.33 $60.67 $58.75 $56.83 $54.91 $52.99 $51.07
$2,283.34 $2,291.67 $61.75 $59.83 $57.91 $55.99 $54.07 $52.15
$2,291.68 $2,300.00 $62.83 $60.91 $58.99 $57.07 $55.15 $53.23
$2,300.01 $2,308.33 $63.92 $62.00 $60.08 $58.16 $56.24 $54.32

MONTHLY - MARRIED WITH TWO OR MORE DEPENDENTS
Wages
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